

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Civil Revision Petition No:1348 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	01.05.2026	<u>NJS,J</u> <u>C.R.P No.1348 of 2026</u> Heard Mr. A Manjunath Raju, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioners. Issue notice to respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents through speed post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry, by the date of next adjournment. List the matter on 03.07.2026. <u>I.A No.1 of 2026</u> Considering the submissions <i>inter alia</i> that though the application filed under Order XLI Rule 27 was required to be decided along with the main appeal i.e., A.S No.20 of 2019, the impugned order has been passed, there shall interim stay, as prayed for, for a period of eight (08) weeks. Ksj <u>NJS,J</u>	