

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY, THE 3rd DAY OF JULY 2026 ✓

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE B KRISHNA MOHAN



IA No. 1 OF 2026

IN

CRP NO: 1348 OF 2026 ✓

Between:

1. Munaswamigalla @ Boggiti Lakshamma, W/o. Late Jejappa, Aged about 65 years, Occ: Agriculure, R/o. Mittapalle Village, Kagathi Post, Chowdepalle Mandal, Chittoor District.
2. Boggiti Venkatappa, S/o. Late Narasappa, Aged about 58 years, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Mittapalle Village, Kagathi Post, Chowdepalle Mandal, Chittoor District.
3. Boggiti Venkatramana, S/o. Late Narasappa, Aged about 53 years, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Mittapalle Village, Kagathi Post, Chowdepalle Mandal, Chittoor District.

Petitioners/Petitioners ✓

AND

1. Bandakada @ Aasadi Sreeramulu, S/o. Lakshmanna, Aged about 59 years, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Kolimpalle Village, Kagathi Post, Chowdepalle Mandal, Chittoor District.
2. Bandakada Venkatramana, S/o. Lakshmanna, Aged about 53 years, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Kolimpalle Village, Kagathi Post, Chowdepalle Mandal, Chittoor District.
3. Bandakada Gangi Reddy, S/o. Lakshmanna, Aged about 40 years, Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Kolimpalle Village, Kagathi Post, Chowdepalle Mandal, Chittoor District.

4. Wada Chinna Gangulu, S/o. Late Gangulappa, Aged about 63 years,
Occ: Agriculture, R/o. Maadamvaripalle Village, Kagathi Post,
Chowdepalle Mandal, Chittoor District.

Respondents/Respondents

Petition under Section 151 CPC., is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased grant stay of all further proceedings in A.S.No. 20 of 2019 on the file of the Court of the Civil Judge(Senior Division) Punaganur, Chittoor District pending disposal of the above CRP;

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 01.05.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of MS. S PARINEETA Advocate for the Petitioners, SRI S V MUNI REDDY Advocate for the Respondent 1 to 3 and the Court made the following.

The Court made the following order:

“The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file proof of service for the 4th respondent.

Sri S.V.Munireddy, learned counsel takes notice for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter and vacate stay.

List on 24.07.2026.

Interim order granted earlier by this court dated 01.05.2026 is extended till then.”

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/-Y.SRINIVAS
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Civil Judge (Senior Division) Punaganur, Chittoor District.
2. One CC to Ms. S PARINEETA, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to SRI. S V MUNI REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

BKM,J

DATED:03/07/2026

LIST ON 24.07.2026

ORDER

**IA No. 1 OF 2026
IN
CRP NO: 1348 OF 2026**

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

